

## Ping An of China Asset Management (Hong Kong) Wins 4 awards at Offshore China Fund Awards 2021

Hong Kong, Mar 21, 2022 Ping An of China Asset Management (Hong Kong) Company Limited ("PAAMC HK"), the offshore asset management platform of Ping An Group, is pleased to announce that two funds under our management have won four awards at the prestigious Offshore China Fund Awards 2021, co-sponsored by Bloomberg and the China Asset Management Association of Hong Kong (HKCAMA).

In recognition of its outstanding fund performance, Ping An of China SIF-RMB Bond Fund (the "Fund")is proud to have received the followings\*:

- ▶ Best Total Return-Greater China Fixed Income (1 Year) 1st runner-up
- ➤ Best Total Return-Greater China Fixed Income (3 Year) 2<sup>nd</sup> runner-up
- ▶ Best Total Return-Greater China Fixed Income (5 Year) 1st runner-up

Launched in 2011, the Fund seeks to provide total return comprised of interest income and capital growth by investing principally in RMB denominated fixed or floating rate debt securities. It is the 4<sup>th</sup> consecutive year for the Fund to be honored with awards in the "Greater China Fixed Income" category.

In addition, Ping An of China CSI 5-10 Y CGB ETF (3080), a flagship fund of the Ping An ETFs' Yield-Oriented Strategies, has received the following\*:

## ➤ ETF Best Tracking Error (1 Year) - 2<sup>nd</sup> runner-up.

The ETF seeks to track the performance of the CSI 5-10y Liquid CGB Index. The ETF directly invests in substantially all of the China government bonds issued by the China's Ministry of Finance (MOF), denominated and settled in RMB and issued and distributed within Mainland China.

Chi Kit Chai, CIO and Head of Capital Markets of PAAMC HK, said,

"We want to thank the organizer for recognizing our excellence in the industry. Winning these awards highlights the incredible work of our team for the past year. This year, we believe RMB and China government bonds will stay attractive to global investors seeking shelter against geopolitical conflicts and amid the expected interest rate hikes in the US. We will strive to continue the success and prove our expertise by delivering best-in-class quality solutions to investors. "

Co-sponsored by HKCAMA and Bloomberg, the Offshore China Fund Awards is one of the most authoritative awards in the industry for the best offshore investment funds in Hong Kong. The calculations are based on data compiled by Bloomberg and cover all China asset managers in Hong Kong. Proprietary methodologies are then applied to select the



best performing fund.

\* Source: CAMAHK - Bloomberg Offshore China Fund Awards 2021, announced on 18 Mar, 2022.

-END-

## About Ping An of China Asset Management (Hong Kong) Company Limited

Ping An of China Asset Management (Hong Kong) Company Limited ("PAAMC HK") was established in 2006. It is a direct subsidiary of China Ping An Insurance Overseas (Holdings) Limited which then directly owned by Ping An Insurance (Group) Company of China, Ltd. (2318.HK and 601318.SH). It is licensed by the Securities and Futures Commission of Hong Kong ("SFC") to conduct Type 1 (Dealing in Securities), Type 4 (Advising on Securities) and Type 9 (Asset Management) regulated activities. With strong capabilities in investment research and asset management, PAAMC HK is a leading provider of global investment management solutions in equities, fixed income, ETFs, structured products and alternative assets. For more information, please visit asset.pingan.com.hk. (This website has not been reviewed by the SFC)